
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
Emergency Crude Oil Supply Requests 

 
Points of Contact 

 
Program Office – Washington 
 
Jim Gruber     (202) 586-1547 
      James.gruber@hq.doe.gov  
 
Nancy Marland    (202) 586-4691 
      Nancy.marland@hq.doe.gov  
 
Angelee Mullins    (202) 586-6995 
      Angelee.mullins@hq.doe.gov   
   
 
 
Project Management Office – New Orleans 
 
Lionel Gele     (504) 734-4045 
      Lionel.gele@spr.doe.gov  
 
Bill Shourbaji     (504) 734-4637 
      Nabil.Shourbaji@spr.doe.gov  
 
Mike Waggoner    (504) 734-4444 
      Michael.waggoner@spr.doe.gov   
 
Operations Control Center   (504) 734-4380  
 

 


